June 29, 2005

Dear Baffin Distribution List

Re: Your comments on this application.
NIRB#: 05QN105

Project: Quarry Permit

Proponent: Hamlet of Pangnirtung

Nunavut Impact Review Board has received an application for a Quarry Permit near Pangnirtung .
Please use NIRB file No. 05QN105 and the contact person listed below, in all future
correspondence regarding this application.

The application documents are available through the internet on the NIRB fip site at
www://ftp.nunavut.ca/nirb in the folder “05QN105-Quarry Permit, Hamlet of Pangnirtung .

Please assess the project proposal for the potential effects on the ecosystemic and socio-economic
environments, from your knowledge of the area or your field of expertise.

Please forward your comments and recommendations to NIRB by July 20, 2005, 1:00pm local
time.

A comment form has been included with the package.

If you have any questions regarding the application, please do not hesitate to contact our office.
Your input is greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Sylvia Novoligak

Environmental Screener Trainee
Phone (867) 983-4613

Fax (867) 983-2574 or (867) 983-2594



COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for
the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and scio-
economic impacts of the project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments
and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title: Quarry Permit

Proponent: Hamlet of Pangnirtung

Location: Pangnirtung

Comments Due By: July 20, 2005 NIRB #: 05QN105
Indicate your concerns about the project proposal below:

_ no concerns I traditional uses of land

T water quality 1 Inuit harvesting activities

I terrain ] community involvement and consultation

[l air quality [1local development in the area

[ wildlife and their habitat [ tourism in the area

(] marine mammals and their habitat L1 human health issues

[ birds and their habitat [ other:

1 fish and their habitat

I heritage resources in area

Please describe the concerns indicated above:

Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?

Do you support the project proposal? Yes ] No[ Any additional comments?

Name of person commenting: of

Position: Organization:

Signature: Date:
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NIRB File No: 05SQN105

June 29, 2005

Hamlet of Pangnirtung
Bill Kilabuck, PLA
P.O. Box 253
Pangnirtung, NU

X0A 0RO

Fax: (867) 473-8832

Dear Hamlet of Pangnirtung:

RE: Project proposal Acknowledgement for the Quarry Permit

The Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB) acknowledges receipt of your project from Government of
Nunavut, Community and Government Services on June 21, 2005 for a Quarry Permit for the Hamlet
of Pangnirtung. The project information, a copy of which can be obtained from our ftp site (http:/
ftp.nunavut.ca/nirb) consists of the following items:

Project documents from Government of Nunavut, Community and Government

Services, including:

o Hamlet of Pangnirtung Quarry Permit application

o NIRB project proposal supplementary questionnaire

o Maps

Email regarding heritage location

Plain-language summaries in English and Inuktitut

We undertook a preliminary review of your application and concluded that NIRB’s information
requirements are meet at this time. This said, I must inform you that the NIRB reserves the right to
request additional information at any time.

Finally, by copy of this letter to the distribution list including municipalities and groups most affected
by your application, and the enclosed comment form, we invite interested persons to comment directly
to the NIRB by enter date comments are due from the distribution list.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

P.0O. Box 2379 Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO PHONE: « PHONE: 867-983-4600 « TOLL FREE: 1-800-233-3033 « FAX: 867-983-2574
fof2
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Gladys Joudrey
Manager of Environmental Administration

Encl: Comment Form

et Distribution List

P.O. Box 2379 Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0C0 PHONE: * PHONE: 867-983-4600 - TOLL FREE: 1-800-233-3033 » FAX: 867-983-2574
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Dienr Sty o Madam:

Cangrmng. Nenavut 1s Iocated

on the souther shore of Pacgnirning Fiord along Cun:berlund Sovnd on
Raffon Ishnd. Canada approximetey latitude 65 degrees, (12 munu‘es North, longttuae 55 d-

orees 45 mmutes
West. The proposed gravel pir s located Northeast, approximately 6.4 Xlometers from (he Hamlet of
Paagnirrang, Nunger 2ad 15 accesable by road. Mumictpal will use the pit for talang gravel. sacd, rocks and
get the Counad 19 approve quatry pif agreemen!. The Goverrment of Nunavor wall provide considerition for
use of loun labor The amouwnr of Inwt employment will create in training 1 momntaning gravel pit and
resroron of closed pit. If a gravel i s to be awarded as o result of this request for proposal, 1t will be
awrtded 1o the Muntapality of Vangmirtung, which orovides granular matemal to the comwmumty of
Tanenirize with Lest potential vaue 10 the people. With performance fully the quasey pit agreements
reqquirements aod e integnty aad reliability to assure performance of the agreement obliganons.  Any
amundments made by Hander will be issued 1n wisang and sent to Ni.RB - The pit will be located 16 meters
away from frre seuacreres of tent nnes. The community can usz to have the community’s road upgrade of

957 meress road time 7 meters wide and .3 meter *hick, (20,109.6) meters square weuld by more than enough
o o romds

Smecerely,
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Hamlet of Pangnirmng, BO. Box 253, Pangnirtung, Nunsvat X0A 0RO » Tel: (867) 473-8953 » Fax: (867) 473-8832
HLe™ <*¢¢ NN%BdASL 293, <*¢%), o0abf, XIAORD * P%e bl (862)_473-8953 * Abdds (867)473-8832

APPENDIX "E"

ICA 0. Y I

e e o Lz el of Poprilugy
- .I.L‘ bt — N

2. ADDRESS: ____/0_/54\//_2{‘1; —

3. OCCUPATION: th el -

—

4. Does hereby apply for a quarry permit for the purposes of taking

P¥ 553 453 cubic metres of greveds (type of material)
from the lands indicated on a skatch or descr:.bed as follows:
-_fe_g., e 57(“ [ M-—mﬂ
—— v grate roscl oAC 7 _—

{details of project, locaEion,atc)

« Method used to transport guarry naterial._,
' Frucl =

6. Are yon using a subpontractor to guarry the material for yan?

Yes B/ No D

If yes, please indicate the name of 'i:h- subcontractor.

6?_9?,} el zonipree

7. Permit fep: Flat rate: 5 50.00
Royalties: 25¢ per cubic/metre: $§

_ Restoration fee: 50¢ par cubic/metre: $

- Road Maintenance fee: 25¢ per cubic/metre: $
Quarry Administration fee: 50¢ per cubic/metre: $§

TOTAL ¥EES DUE:$

Date: 41/'4,{ / ///S il iﬁ‘““-—' / Kﬂ & Z""‘/C)

Signature of Applicant
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SECTION 1. APPLICANT INFORMATION ‘ Faxi

1. Applicant’s full namae mémﬂnng ?gamn: 4 g6/ 47 3"%
Meenr r..r'.oaﬂ' ,I' e Pl |
froo3 e 2573 J T e gy 278553
Fras! sl g A
> % #M/ Emally ;14«--,05—?@ reinad- ¢ oy

3. Hend office address: Faxi 4‘

W Phoset ,ﬁ/ﬂ/ Jr=="""""

3. Field Sopervisor (addrese, If different from above): Phone {rﬁb or otherwise):

4, Other Personnel list (uame and positiz= - suheantractors and contractors);

Total # of personnal: Total # of person days:
Shift schedule:

SECTION 2: AUTHORISATIONNRERED———— —— —— .
5. Indieate rud clrcle the authorizations assoeinied with the project proposal ; - o

Truit:

[7 Regiuual TasivAgacsiatien Jund.use permils and licenses, lease-land, recyeptlosal, commercial, quatty permir, acoces
Pm‘ ! T Ts e - T - i
CoMuyagement Board:

T Wupavur Water Board (water lisense)
1 Nunavut Plenning Commmission (amendmont 1o dhe land nac plan)

Pederul:

: DIAND (land use permit, land lease, quarry pepmit, water license-if transboundery)

T Deparment of Fisheries and Oceans (under Fisheries Act-Loss of flih habixar, figheries rosearch, Navigable Waters
Prorecon Act emhordsation)

O Department of Bnvironusnt (Ascess [o protociad ares, scienfific research, ocetn dispogal)

GNHT: ' -

O Muicipal and Community Affelrs (land use parmit, Jand lease, quury permiy)

0 Nunavur Research Instiur: (rescorch permit)

O Deparmment Resources Wildlife and Economic Development (Fisherics/wildlife pepmit, wildlfe regearch permir)

Gther:

(develapment permiv, 12ase, quarry permlt)
Cunsdian Lamch Safery (Inmnch aarhorisation)
=}

6. List the active pormita, livences or rights related to the project and thelr cxpity dnle:

NIRB Project Proposal Application . Page 1 of 5
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SRCTION 3: PROJECT PROPOSAL DESCRIFTION
7. Indicate ond circle the actvires rolated o the project proposal:

Mining/Oil & Gas: Constvuction: Tourism: Research:
0 exploration (geophys-grd/air) O camp O toucism facility >20beds 13 wildlife/fish/birds/marins
O duilling (dlamondlice,ere) O building O acoesd 10 2 protected area 0 swrvey{ged/eexial/collars)
O sdvenced sxploration () winter road O cruise ship 0 collection of specics
O bulk sampling 3 all-seascn road O outfizlag O research smtlon
I wine (open pit, undergrd,etc) O Othep 0O Othen 0 Other:
Municipatizy. Marine: Other:
0 bulk sicrags of fuel O off-shore drilling O commerris] harvest
D power geperation [ ship movemonts O aircraft use (helicopter/airplane)
O hydroelecxic O construction (breakwaer/bridge/dock) O rocket launch
B/tl nuclear D obsnoetion (navigation/fish moverasnty O
industrial activity O ocean disposal ]
B. Project duration and n: -
Period of opsrations. et 2P 02 4 &, c,/{v} A.c/r -0y
Proposed term of permir __* & —~—" fo T a——c_
Region:
affin o Kivallig 0 Kirikmeor 0 Transhoundary;
e
Lond Smius: a’(
O Crown mmissjoners’ 0 Touis Owaed Surface Lands ¢ Invir Owned Sub-Surface Lands 13 Othaiz
Co-ordinates: :
Wi Lat (d t): 7 - ENe Mia Long (degree/minute)) 265 © Z27° 35 A/
Max Lat (d uie): 4 9,0 /&6 AN Max Long (degree/minute); D ef o >1: 23 |
NTS Map shest i

Please enyure that maps of the projeet ares are attached (1:50 &Dﬂ. 1250 000)

NON-TECHNICAL PROTECT PROPCSAL SUMMARY
9. Please {nclods 2 nonetechnical deseription of the project praposal, no more than 300 wards, in English &
Inekutok (+ Inninakiun, if bx the Kitikmeot), The project description should outline the project aetivities and their
neeodsity, method of wansportatoen, any structures thet will be erected, cxpeeted duration of activity and

alternatives considered. If the propesed activiry fits into any long-term developments, please deseribe the prajected
outearne of the developmeant for the area and it timeiine,

SN da
" SECTION 4 MATERIAL USE

10, List incl drills, pusaps, aircrafts, efc):
and er | Bize- dimensions Praposed
12§ AT TRALTOE /8 _fims D210 &P J.emf/;ﬁp e
~oa% CArEXCAVATR| /6 _Jons =210 1P o . -
1 Du CE 7’5 =
(o pUmP TRUCS Z <am- ( FO_IIF 4 2y
& A’ K 345 &.ﬁ.;‘y =l ] /‘;‘rﬂ L CuITAG Mtr?‘hg EN St
. 7 B 5 il (g0 PP | LoapraG maénﬁ,gg
. qsp  Lep S0 2ec. aq P = OAD NG Wrasbery )

. <13 f__u_t' ed_al hll fMW\g
| »  Gasoline Pl L
=, Awiagion fyel _
» _TFropane D
= Other

, Detail fue) and hazardous materials uved

Numper of Containars
GILGET Oy T anar

Caparity of Containers (ga) & litres)

NIRB Profecy Pm,'oasal Application

PageZof §
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Hazardous Marerials z
: 7,
- - /

12. Do you have 2 spillntingeucy §lan?
Do you have an on-site staff rafning program in place for fuels and haxardows matoriale?.
Please artach the spill cantingency plan and Materia) Safuty Data Sheets and other appropriate information about
the haxardons materials assoelated with the proposed project,

13. Describe mathod of fuel transfer:

‘_Le,/‘ i 5 y ,r-—/ "i-’ﬂoéﬂ‘"l/_ v AL;,MA
/7’?“/’5’( }fﬁfﬂiai Aol frowc (L

SECTION §: WASTE DISPOSAL AND TREATMENT FACTLITIES

Typeofwarte - " | Projectod amount Method of dispasal - | Additional rearment
generated proceduras
_Sewage o DN
| Grey warer N
P

Gvedandas [organia ail,

w:an 5 gania Lail, W‘* 2.0 o

Hazavdous waste: ATV e P
EE;- .

14, Describe the add rock drainkge potential of waste rock murezinl and testhng methods, |f applicable:

/A

SECTION 6: RESTORATION AND ABANDONMENT PLANS
18, Desesibe mant plans. Please include information abony on-going
site remediation throaghout the on o tt;

N /v

SECTTON 7: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT —
16, Tudicarc and deseribe the components of the environment that are near the project area, a$ applicable. Afrach .
E or n: -
Type of species (common name, Tmportant Hobitat Avea (calving, Critical timepeciods {ealving post- |
| associated herd, #tc.) staging, deaning, migratory pathways, | calving, épawning, nesting, breeding,
' SpEWwnIng, nestiny, 1c.) slc.)

=)
|

NIRB Project Proposal Agplicarion Page3 of 5
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Szals:

Whales: = =

Narwhals:

Canld faily (wolves, wolveanes,
foxey, eic.)

Beurs (grizzly, polar, black, eic.):

Ofher:

Egkerst
Commuomites;

[ Histancal/Archasological s1es:

Lol }'nf% a(:f:?-‘f;\,

17, Indleate and describe other uses of the area:

0 Traditional use (Infating/fighing/spirimal):

O Outfitting:

0O Tourism?

O Local development:

0 Miuara) dsvelopmsanr:
BOther 75
Py A 4

18, Deseribe the impasts of the proposad project activity on the environmental components and uscs in the ares,

listed abave:

/I/M'/lfhmwé _

ST
19. What ars some sogpested fitigation meawmres for these impacts?

28, List the environmeatal and secig-cconomic studics conducted in the area:

et I

=,

Py e
Assocluisd with the project: v
Pending Research!
Relevani resaurch not axsociared with the project:
SECTION 7: COMMURNITY TNVOLVEMENT & REGIONAL BENEFITS
M@Mﬂﬁﬂmmﬁm about this proposed projust: o
Ci i Or Date contneted | Means T # Bax ¥

3

—

NIRB Projecr Frapasal Applicarion
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24mful=2002 " 21:1 FTONT WU UM L riitens

14
had with respeet io the proposed projec

i t that the residents of Nusavut have

22. Describe the level of involvemen!

1 1o the residents of Nunavur; -
3. ﬁmﬂ: thnmmtml benefits né:_hépr I‘:'ﬁnpu o n&,? b:-q - g}%ﬂéﬁ
2 a4 Freah /Mo g il ot N
O waining programs; __7 23 ;:.f\r‘vf-c-f, = {:J B i —
O contracts: - - -
01 Yawit Impavr Benefits Agreements, if applicable:
1 Oden:

daibliot o] COmum) oty
be d attach da=r tation rcﬁ‘rm‘ um Colcern or lumﬂ for the prcltﬂ Prﬂ‘h
24, Dmﬂ an = : et

TWe Graecl  fom Toe pil anl ] be
al. fz’b r;tpsna(/(/ /3,400 (2 et

rvads oo A g

/).»e Aﬂvvvéef &@c"; ;w’?L Aoerre ﬂfﬂﬂkeﬂ/f
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T-800

8674738832

From-HAMLET OF PANGNIRTUNG

Jun-27-05 08:28am
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